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The following is a summary of the position as on 3 1st March, 2023
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Debit
Balances
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13,74,25,35,05,76

58,15,66,09,16
28,79,12,79,36

22,76
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61,93,4841

2,28,89,89,29
52,31

7,04,97,45,37
36,54

70,59,09

40,26,05,33

14,71,56,92,53,88
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(In thousands of rupees)

Name of Account

3

Consolidated Fund—
Government Account
Public Debt

Loans and Advances—

(1) Loans and Advances
to State and Union Territory
Governments

(i1) Other Loans
Contingency Fund—
Contingency Fund
Public Account—
Small Savings, Provident
Funds,etc.

Reserve Funds—

(a) Reserve Funds Bearing
Interest— Gross Balance
Investment

(b) Reserve Funds not
Bearing Interest

Deposits and Advances—

(a) Deposits Bearing
Interest—

Gross Balance
Investment

(b) Deposits not Bearing
Interest—

Gross Balance
Investment

(c) Advances

Suspense and Miscellaneous

(a) Coinage Accounts

(b) Suspense—

Gross Balance
Investment

(c) Other Accounts—
Gross Balance
Investment

(d) Accounts with Governments of

Foreign Countries
Remittances
Cash Balance
(Closing)
TOTAL

SHT 9y

Credit Balances

4

13,56,68,89,04,99

3,00,00,00,00

54,80,09,02,83

1,38,43,15,70

13,81,60,02,55

24,99.47,54.47

13,61,86,70,84

3,26,57,02,49

14,71,56,92,53,88



80

foa 99, 99 WReR
FINANCE ACCOUNTS, UNION GOVERNMENT
T T 53y R/ &1 aRTI—ord?
No0.5-SUMMARY OF BALANCES—contd.
ARATHS fewfort

Explanatory Notes
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1. The Significance of head 'Government Account' is
explained in note 4 below. The other headings in the
summary hold balances on which Government has a liability
to repay the money received or has a claim to recover the
amount paid or they represent transactions pending for
adjustment, as in Suspense and Remittance heads. The
balances are not a complete record of the financial position
of the Union as they do not take into account all physical
assets of the State, such as value of all Government lands,
Monuments, Natural forests etc. nor do they take into account
accrued dues or outstanding liabilities, which are not reflected
in the Government accounts maintained on cash basis.

2. A summary of receipts, disbursements and balances
under the Debt, Deposit, Advances, Suspense and
Remittance heads and the Contingency Fund is given in
Statement No.13.

3. On the unreconciled differences in the closing
balances under the heads in the Public Account vis-a-vis the
detailed/subsidiary accounts maintained in Ministries,
Departments, Attached and Subordinate offices, steps are
being taken to settle the discrepancies as soon as possible.
On the unreconciled differences pending for over 10 to 15
years, action is being taken to write off the differences or
credit them to revenue.

4. The head 'Government Account' in the
Consolidated Fund receives certain debits and credits at the
end of every year. The balances in heads 'Inter State
Settlement' and 'Transfer to Contingency Fund' close to
'Government Account' every year i.e. the balances in the heads
are transferred to 'Government Account'. The revenue account
isclosed every year asalso the capital receipts and expenditure
account (other than Public Debt and Loans and Advances
accounts). The net deficit or surplus in these accounts, closed
every year, are transferred to 'Government Account'. The
'Government Account' thus represents, in a sense, the
cumulative deficitand surplus of the past, taken together, under
the heads closing to 'Government Account' every year. Under
the system of book-keeping followed in Government
Accounting, the balances under 'Government Account', thus
represents the cumulative surplus and deficit of past years in
the heads of account whose balances are not carried forward
to next year's accounts. After adding to 'Government Account'
the balances under Debt, Loans, Deposit, Advances, Suspense
and Remittance heads and the Contingency Fund, the net
amount is the closing cash balance at the end of the year and
the balances thus worked out are proved. The computation of
changes in 'Government Account' at the end of 2022-2023
given below will show how the amount at the end of the year
has been arrived at.
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(In thousands of rupees)
31T Iy
Opening Balance
gl ﬁ A & AT o BT ael g+
Net effect of Prior Period Adjustment Account

(’roTeq ote)
Receipt Heads (Revenue Account) 2,71,32,67,19,59
g1 =i (YoiTa ofwar)
Receipt Heads (Capital Account) 4,60,34,88,93
Ep) SISk PIEEIT)
Expenditure Heads (Revenue Account)
o oy [SEE])
Expenditure Heads (Capital Account)
fge™

U

12,08,71,46,47,38

3,78,36,98,47,58
62,47,57,21,99
Inter-State Settlement

Mi 1(1 ) Net
1scelianeous (&)

Transfer to Contingency Fund
3Ad
Closing Balance 13,74,25,35,05,76

62,34,97,33

SUmH DO ARETAN Amd >

Tl olle
16,50,18,37,14,28 GRAND TOTAL 16,50,18,37,14,28

(@) SR () # IfeaRad 2 I & AR & gd 3@ (a) The Sector wise details of the prior period adjustments
TS @ SR @R e Ry 7 2, oy ot g O amounting to ¥ NIL mentioned in (b) above are given below,

e ST e the details of such adjustments by minor heads are given in the
- ﬁ$§W 3 13,14, 153 16% R foot notes under Statement Nos. 13, 14, 15 and 16.
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(In thousands of rupees)
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Public Debt.

g

Loans and Advances L

31y g, wfasg fAfer, anfe

Small Savings, Provident Funds, etc.

—ol T m g

Reserve Funds _
—=TS1 aTell JRfard et
—Reserve Funds bearing interest
—f&=T =TSt
—Reserve Funds not bearing interest
OTHT
Deposit and Advances
TSl aTell ST
Deposits bearing interest

Tof dTell STHT
aDq%gSitS not bearing Interest

~ A

Advances
SER]
Suspense & Miscellaneous
O
Remittances
<
TOTAL
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